ELNORA CLAY LANIER

Changing the Name of a Cemetery
Introducing the Jamar/Clay Family of Pond Beat

PATSY KINNEY:
THE JAMAR/OWEN FAMILY

The Jamar/Owen Family
A Glimpse into Land Ownership on RSA
Descendants of Harrison Owen

CLEOPHUS LACY

The Family

Where They Lived and Their Home
Daily Life

Christmas

WALTER COONEY PENLAND

THE "LEE HOUSE,” THE HARRIS HOUSE,

AND THE LIFE AND TIMES OF SOME OF
THOSE WHO LIVED THERE

INTRODUCTION

HISTORY OF THE “LEE HOUSE”

Records and Articles Written about the Lee House

A Diagram of the House Layout

Purchase and Move of the Lee House

Sam Harris Jr. Comments o the Moving of the J.B. Harris/Lee House
The Lee House Today

Listing on the Alabama Register as an Historic House

THE HARRIS FAMILY: LIFE AT THE BIG HOUSE
(“LEE MANSION” OWNED BY J.B. HARRIS)

AND THE HARRIS HOUSE (BUILT BY SAM HARRIS SR.),
POND BEAT 1920-1941

The Harris House

The Harris Family and Their Life on the Farm
The Interview of Juanita White Lassiter

Corrine Harris Shovelton

Bill J. White (Juanita Lassiter was His Father’s Sister)
The Farm, Discussed by Sam Harris Jr.

James Long Discusses the Harris Farm

Walter Cooney Penland Reminisces

Walter Joiner Discusses Sam Harris Sr.

Conclusions about the Harris Farmstead

338
338
338

342
342
343
346

347
347
347
348
349

350

353

355

355
355
361
363
363
365
365

366
366

367
368
372
373
374
377
378
379
381



